RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, FOR THE SWIM CENTRAL PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, Broward County ("County") runs a SWIM Central program with the State of Florida to provide swimming lessons and water safety instruction and education to residents of Broward County; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to make water safety instruction available to children in Broward County ages six months to 14 years; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to make water safety education classes available to adults residing in Broward County; and

WHEREAS, the County and the City (the "Parties") entered into an agreement for water safety instruction and education on March 21, 2000 ("Original agreement"), and the term of the Original Agreement began on October 1, 1999, and automatically renews each year; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by fully restating the terms into a new Amended and Restated Agreement, which incorporates the results of discussions and agreements on revised terms and which, when entered into, will completely supersede the Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Amended and Restated Agreement begins on October 1, 2024, and continues for one year unless otherwise terminated or extended as provided in the Amended and Restated Agreement, and shall automatically extend for four additional one-year extension terms.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, FOR THE SWIM CENTRAL PROGRAM.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it approves and authorizes the appropriate City officials to execute the attached Amended and Restated Agreement with Broward County, together with such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025.
	1001115	VV MAYOD
	JOSH LE	VY, MAYOR
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
OH F OLLING		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
ALL ROVED AS TOT GRAW.		
DAMARIS HENLON		
INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY		